

Central University of Rajasthan

Department of Biotechnology, School of Life Sciences

Website: http://www.curaj.ac.in

Project Assistant position in SERB sponsored research project

Applications are invited for the position of Project Assistant to work in SERB (Govt. of India) sponsored research project at Department of Biotechnology, Central University of Rajasthan, Ajmer, Rajasthan. The position is purely temporary and co-terminus with the project. This position is initially available for one year, which may be extendable based on the candidate's performance on a yearly basis.

| 1. | Name of Temporary Post | Project Assistant - 01 |
|----|---|--|
| 2. | Name of Sponsoring Agency | SERB |
| 3. | Project Title | Unraveling <i>Spodoptera frugiperda</i> effector proteins and their mode of action in suppressing plant immune responses |
| 4. | Tenure of Appointment | 01 Year (extendable on a yearly basis, up to a maximum period of three years or until the completion of the project, whichever comes first.) |
| 5. | Job Description | To conduct the proposed research and provide support in documenting and managing the project. |
| 6. | Fellowship Amount | Rs. 20,000/- + HRA ($@8\%$) if hostel facility is not availed. |
| 7. | Essential Qualifications and Experience | The applicant should possess a Master's degree in the relevant field of Life Science with a minimum of 50% marks or equivalent CGPA in M.Sc. Candidates with relevant hands-on |
| N | | laboratory experience and a strong background in areas such as biochemistry, molecular biology, and bioinformatics are encouraged to apply. |
| 8. | Accommodation | Student hostel accommodation in the University may be provided based on availability. |

HOW TO APPLY: Candidates interested in the aforementioned research area and position are requested to submit their applications, including comprehensive information and attachments (self-attested, scanned copies of certificates/documents/degrees/awards), along with their latest CV, to the undersigned via email at jayendrashukla@curaj.ac.in as a single PDF document. The deadline for submission is 6pm on 2nd May 2024.

The shortlisted candidates will be required to appear for interview in **offline mode** at Central University of Rajasthan.

Dr. Jayendra Nath Shukla

E-mail: jayendrashukla@curaj.ac.in

Dr. Jayendra Nath Shukla
Assistant Professor
Department of Biotechnology
School of Life Sciences
Central University of Rajasthan
Bandarsindri, Kishangarh, Ajmer
Rajasthan-305817